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George Hofmann (10005) 
Jeffrey Trousdale (14814) 
Cohne Kinghorn, P.C. 
A Professional Corporation 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: (801) 363-4300 
 
Attorneys for George Hofmann, 
Chapter 11 Trustee 
  
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

 

 
In re: 
 
VIDANGEL, INC., 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
 Bankruptcy No. 17-29073 (KRA)  
 
 Chapter 11 
 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION TO EMPLOY WINSTON & 

STRAWN, LLP AS SPECIAL COUNSEL; AND NOTICE OF HEARING 

 

 Hearing Date: September 30, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. 

 

 

TAKE NOTICE that George Hofmann, Chapter 11 Trustee of the VidAngel, Inc. 

bankruptcy estate (the “Trustee”), has filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the 

District of Utah his (i) Application to Employ Winston & Strawn, LLP as Special Counsel [Dkt. 

No. 380] on September 17, 2019 (the “Application”); and (ii) proposed Order Approving 

Trustee’s Application to Employ Winston & Strawn LLP as Special Counsel (the “Proposed 

Order”) [Dkt. No. 381]. Disney Enterprises, Inc., Lucasfilm Ltd. LLC Twentieth Century Fox Film 

Corporation, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., MVL Film Finance, LLC, New Line Productions, 
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Inc., and Turner Entertainment Co., through counsel has filed a Limited Objection to Application 

to Employ Winston & Strawn, LLP as Special Counsel (Dkt. 380) and Proposed Order (Dkt. 381) 

[Dkt. No. 382] on September 20, 2019 (the “Objection”). 

 Please take notice that a hearing on the Application and the Objection are set for 

September 30, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 376, United States Bankruptcy Court, 

350 South Main Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101.   

Dated:  September 24, 2019 COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
 
 
/s/ George Hofmann   
GEORGE HOFMANN 
Attorneys for Trustee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 24, 2019, I electronically filed the NOTICE OF 

CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION TO EMPLOY WINSTON & STRAWN, LLP AS 

SPECIAL COUNSEL; AND NOTICE OF HEARING with the United States Bankruptcy Court for 

the District of Utah by using the CM/ECF system.  I certify that the parties of record in this case 

as identified below, are registered CM/ECF users, and will be served through the CF/ECF 

System: 

• J. Thomas Beckett     tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com;kstankevitz@parsonsbehle.com 

• Michael Ronald Brown     mbrown@parsonsbehle.com 
• Laurie A. Cayton tr     laurie.cayton@usdoj.gov, 

James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov 
• Rose Leda Ehler     rose.ehler@mto.com, cynthia.soden@mto.com 
• George B. Hofmann tr     trustee@ck.law, 

dhaney@ck.law;mparks@ck.law;UT16@ecfcbis.com;gbh@trustesolutions.net 
• Michael R. Johnson     mjohnson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;dburton@rqn.com 
• Kelly M. Klaus     kelly.klaus@mto.com 
• David H. Leigh     dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com 
• Grace S. Pusavat     gpusavat@parsonsbehle.com 
• Brian M. Rothschild     brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com 
• United States Trustee     USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 

 
       /s/ George Hofmann   
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